

PERMIT TO WORK IN HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY Village of Sturtevant, Public Works Department 2801 89<sup>th</sup> Street, Sturtevant, WI 53177 262-886-7202

## PERMIT NO.\_

The undersigned and designated Applicant requests permission to perform work within a Village Highway right-of-way, and in consideration of being granted permission, as

evidenced by the approval of the authorized representative of the Village of Sturtevant Director of Public Works, binds and obligates themselves to perform the work in accordance with the description contained herein, any sketches and/or any and all plans, details, specifications or notes attached hereto and in accordance with the conditions set forth in Section 8.09 of the Code of Ordinances for the Village of Sturtevant.

APPLICANT	ADDRESS AT WORK LOCATION
Name	Address
Address	Sturtevant
City/State/Zip	WI, 53177
Phone	
attach sketch showing location.	describe the location of work relative to nearest intersection or
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK	
Contractor performing work:	
Plans prepared by:	Copy Enclosed: Yes No
Estimated starting date:	Estimated restoration date
PERMIT FEE: To Center of High	away - \$300.00 Beyond Center of Highway - \$600.00
RESTORATION BOND: \$1,250.0	00 to be held for two (2) years after completion of work.
Date:	
cc: Village Clerk/Treasurer	Permit Issued By (Jeffrey A. Seitz, P.E., Director of Public Works)

RETURN COMPLETED FORM WITH FEE AND BOND TO: Village of Sturtevant, 2801-89<sup>th</sup> Street, Sturtevant, WI 53177 Attn. Public Works Director.